



\$~53

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 971/2023 & CRL.M.A.24879/2023

N K TOMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Ms.
Pragya Bhushan, Mr.
Karandeep Singh, Mr.
Tarandeep Singh and Ms.
Navya Gaur, Advs.

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanshi Sharma,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.01.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner is also at liberty to file a response to the said reply, before the next date of hearing.
4. Subject to petitioner continuing to pay the maintenance as directed *vide* order dated 15.09.2023, the interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.
5. List on 07.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

ns



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/07/2025 at 13:10:35