



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 971/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24879/2023,**
CRL.M.A. 14018/2024

N K TOMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Ms.
Pragya Bhushan, Mr. Mr.
Karandeep Singh, Mr.
Tarandeep Singh and Ms.
Navya Goel, Advs.

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2024

1. Considering that the parties are more than 70 years of age, this Court considers it apposite that before proceeding with the merits of the case, the parties be referred to mediation.
2. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**) on 15.05.2024.
3. The DHCMCC is requested to appoint a senior Mediator for the present matter.
4. List before the Court on 08.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2024

'KDK'