



\$~62

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 971/2023

N K TOMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Taran Sokhi, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 14736/2024

1. The present application is filed by the respondent under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, seeking directions for release of the amount of ₹25 lakhs that was deposited by the petitioner with the Registrar General of this Court, in compliance of order dated 15.09.2023.
2. Issue notice.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner/ non-applicant accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply.
4. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 15.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 14, 2024

'KDK'