



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 971/2023**

N K TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Mr.
Tarandeep Singh, Mr.
Karandeep Singh & Ms.
Tavleen Kaur, Advs.

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person
through V.C

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

CRL.M.A. 14736/2024

1. It is already 04:40 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 08.08.2024, the date already fixed.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 15, 2024

"SK"