



\$~51

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.REV.P. 971/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24879/2023,
CRL.M.A. 14018/2024, CRL.M.A. 14736/2024

N K TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Ms.
Pragya Bhushan, Mr.
Karandeep Singh and Mr.
Tarandeep Singh, Advs.

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanshi Sharma,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation has failed.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment to enable her to address arguments.
3. At her request, list on 08.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

'KDK'