



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 971/2023, CRL.M.A. 24879/2023, CRL.M.A. 14018/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14736/2024

N K TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Mr. Tarandeep Singh, Ms. Vilakshana Dayma

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Agrawal and Ms. Priyanshi Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.01.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties submit that settlement talks between the parties have failed.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/non-applicant states that he has filed his reply in application i.e. CRL. M.A. 14736/2024 for release of the amount of ₹25 lakhs in favour of the respondent. However, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to address arguments on the said application since the main counsel is not available.
3. List on 14.04.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)