



\$~46

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.REV.P. 971/2023, CRL.M.A. 24879/2023,
CRL.M.A. 14018/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14736/2024

N K TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna,
Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Mr.
Tayandeep Singh, Ms.
Vilakshana Dayma & Mr.
Akshat Chauhan, Advs.

versus

SUDESH TOMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. None appears for the respondent.
3. List on 28.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

"SS"